Interface
Audio, USB, RS232, RS485
Motorola MOTOTRBO
Interface USB/RS232/RS485 eng (24.11.2014)- 2 -
Kompetent für Elektroniksysteme
Interface USB/RS232/RS485 eng (24.11.2014) - 3 -
Kompetent für Elektroniksysteme
Contents

W x D x H     100 x 75 x 32 mm
Technical Data
Order Information
Order No. Description
900020 Interface Audio, USB, RS232, RS485
900921 Cable Audio-USB-Interface <-> FT635 ÜLE
900920 Cable Audio-USB-Interface <-> Motorola MOTOTRBO
900923 Programming Cable Audio-USB-Interface
Interface USB/RS232/RS485 eng (24.11.2014)- 2 -
Kompetent für Elektroniksysteme
Interface USB/RS232/RS485 eng (24.11.2014) - 3 -
Kompetent für Elektroniksysteme
Sockets + Pin Assignment
The Interface Audio, USB, RS232, RS485 is used for the remote control of Motorola MOTOTRBO-
radios. The radios are controlled using a Funktronic Major 4a/5a control panel, that has to be equipped
with the software option Motorola MOTOTRBO. Hereby, the instructions to control the radio are
transmitted via the USB interface (RS232), the NF is transmitted in an analog way from the Major to
the radio.
General Information
Line                  RS232             RS485
AF output A - 1
AF output B - 2
RS485 A - 3
GND - 4
free (+12V input)  - 5
RS485 B - 6
NF input A - 7
NF input B - 8
4 - free (GND / RS485 B)
3 - RS485 B
2 - RS485 A
1 - free (GND / RS485 A)
6 - free
5 - GND
4 - RS232 TxD
3 - RS232 RxD
2 - free
1 - free
Socket "Line":
 Connection to the remote interface
 Attention: NF input and output need to be crossed or JP5 - JP8 need to be switched
Socket "RS232":
 in normal operation: Connection to the RS232 of the radio or Major
 this socket is also used for configuration of the interface
Socket "RS485":
 Alternative connection of RS485, if RS485 and AF should be in separate cables.
Interface USB/RS232/RS485 eng (24.11.2014)- 4 -
Kompetent für Elektroniksysteme
Interface USB/RS232/RS485 eng (24.11.2014) - 5 -
Kompetent für Elektroniksysteme
USB                    Funk/Major
+5V - 1
Data - -2
Data + - 3
GND - 4
1 - GND
2 - NF Ausgang
3 - frei
4 - GND
5 - +12V Eingang
6 - frei
7 - NF Eingang
8 - GND
Radio / Major:
 connection to the AF of the radio or Major.